Team Fortress 2: Jungle Inferno

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Noun Plural

Noun

Noun

Song

Verb Present Ends In Ing

Verb Present Ends In Ing

Location

Verb Present Ends In Ing

Adjective

Noun

Adverb

Verb Base Form

Article Of Clothing

Food

Body Part Plural

Location

Sound

Noun

Verb Present EndsIn S

Adverb

Noun

Verb Present Ends In Ing

Noun Plural

More stories at WordBlanks.com



https://www.wordblanks.com/?utm_campaign=internal&utm_medium=pdf&utm_source=wordblanks.com

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

&

45.

46.

47.

48.

Verb Present EndsIn S

Verb Present EndsIn S

Noun

Verb Present Ends In Ing

Verb Present Ends In Ing

Adverb

Verb Present Ends In Ing

Body Part Plurd

Article Of Clothing Plural

Noun Plural

Body Part Plural

Article Of Clothing Plural

Body Part Plural

Article Of Clothing Plural

Adjective

Animal

Body Part Plural

Wrestling Move

Adjective

Verb Base Form

Part Of Body

Part Of Body

Part Of Body

Noun

Noun




49,

50.

51

52.

53.

55.

56.

S7.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

Verb Present EndsIn S

Weapon

Sound Ending In Ing

Sound

Verb Present Ends In Ing

Verb Present Ends In Ing

Noun Plural

Animal - Plural

Verb Present EndsIn S

Wrestling Move

Noun

Part Of Body

Verb Past Tense

Adverb

Location

Noun Plural

Noun Plurd

Command

Noun Plurd

Exclamation

Noun Plurd

Noun Plural

Noun

Part Of Body

Verb Present Ends In Ing




74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94,

95.

96.

97.

98.

Verb Present Ends In Ing

Noun

Number

Verb Present EndsIn S

Noun

Body Part Plurd

Adjective Ending In Est

Animal - Plural

Verb Past Tense

Adjective

Adjective

Body Part Plurad

Verb Present EndsIn S

Adjective

Part Of Body

Weapon

Part Of Body

Verb Present EndsIn S

Body Fluid

Verb Present EndsIn S

Wrestling Move

Noun Plural

Animal

Verb Base Form

Verb Present Ends In Ing




99

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

. Verb Base Form

Noun

Verb Present EndsIn S

Adjective

Verb Present Ends In Ing

Verb Present EndsIn S

Verb Present Ends In Ing

Part Of Body

Verb Present EndsIn S

Part Of Body

Verb Present EndsIn S

Verb Present Ends In Ing

Verb Present EndsIn S

Verb Base Form

Verb Present EndsIn S

Part Of Body

Verb Present Ends In Ing

Container

Food Plurdl

Verb Present EndsIn S

Body Part Plural

Verb Present EndsIn S

Part Of Body

Adverb

Verb Base Form




124,

125.

126.

127.

128.

Part Of Body

Verb Present EndsIn S

Verb Present EndsIn S

Exclamation

Verb Present Ends In Ing




Team Fortress 2: Jungle Inferno

[Camerafadesin on asign reading Factory' with a stuck toit, that says

PARK'. A Soldier walksinto view as™ g " plays. He looks around before

and off screen. A Sniper and a Pyro follow him as

the camera pansto aview of a with alarge Mann Co. sign on thewall. A Scout and a Spy can

be seen in the distance. Camera cutsto an inside view of a room

within the .An falls from the ceiling as Scout and Spy

into the room. Scout switches on aflashlight as the camera cuts to a close-up of them both]

Scout: "No sign of 'em here..."

[Scout talks into his ]

Scout: "Y ou guys see anything?"

[Camera cuts back to outside where Pyro, Sniper and Soldier can be seen. Soldier kicks over alarge crate and

several bunches of spill out. Pyro shrugs and mumblesinto their walkie-talkie as the camera cuts

back inside. Scout rolls his as he and the Spy slowly make their way through the




Scout: "Uh... Hello?"

[Camera cuts to wide shot of a that the Scout and the Spy walk into.]

Scout: "A-anybody in here?"

[Camera cuts to a damaged sign as the Scout shines his flashlight on it. It reads "WEL COME.

PARK."]

Scout: "Hello! ?"

[Camera cuts back to the room]

Scout: "Hello?'
[A loud can be heard asa walks past the camera. Camera cuts to a close view of
the Scout as he and jumps back into the Spy who looks around ]

Scout: "IT'S... probably... nothin'! Just a... a... just a I Or... possibly-"




[Scout slips on something and falls off screen. Camera cuts to a close up of the Scout as he picks up his

flashlight and shinesit around. Camera slowly zooms out to reveal that the Scout actually slipped on some

Scout: "What the... Spy, you seein' this?"'

[The Spy and silently]
Scout: "...Spy?"'

[A can be heard and then ]
Scout ( ): "Spy..."

[A can be heard, scaring the Scout who looks around in a panic]

Scout: "Who's there? |s somebody there? 'Cause you uh..."

[Camera cuts to a shadowy view of the floor as the Scout shines his flashlight around]



Scout: "...left al your...

[The flashlight reveals a pair of bare

Scout: "...

[Camera cuts back to the Scout as the

I.. out here... and some..."

flashlight upwards whilst squinting.]

Scout: "Please | et there be

[Camera cuts back to the

belted with a

Scout. ]

Scout: "Oh thank go-"

slowly walk towards him. He slowly moves the

as the Scout shines the flashlight up, revealing a pair of

buckle. Camera cuts back to the

[The owner of the grabs the Scout and pulls him into a asthe camera

cutsto the person. He reveals himself as none other than Saxton Hale himself ]




Scout: "Let me down! Okay, let me

[Camera cuts to a close-up of Saxton's asheputsa over Scout's

Saxton Hale: "Shhhhhhshshsh... It can smell

[Camera cuts back outside to a that Sniper quickly with his

, revealing him and Soldier. Sniper walks off screen as Soldier eats a ]

Saxton Hale: "...and it's close."

[Soldier then hears alow off screen and looks over to his left. Camera cutsto aview

from inside some bushes. A can be heard as the camera quickly zoomsin on Soldier asif

something is after him. He screams as the he was eating goes

out of his hand. Camera cuts to a shot of some as Soldier'sflying

joins some fleeing from the commotion. Camera cuts back to the

Scout and Saxton. Upon hearing Soldier's scream, he i

Saxton



Hale: "Hah-hah! There you are..."

[Camera cuts to awider shot of Saxton who then runs, still carrying the Scout in a , directly
through awall, leaving an shaped hole behind. Camera cuts outside to a close-up of Scout under
Saxton's asheisbeing through the

Several and hit Scout in the face]

Scout: " "

[The Scout gets hit in the face with along the way.]

Scout: " "

[Camera cuts to awider shot of Saxton running towards the camera as it follows him, leaping over

and dodging .Asa goes past the camera, it transitionsto a

closer shot of Saxton's i

Saxton Hale: "Everybody said 'Don't doit..."."



[Saxton throws the Scout into the air whilst still , dives

through an electric , narrowly avoiding the volt cables,
on the , continues and then catches the Scout on the other side,
cradling himin his ]

Saxton Hale (continuing): "'...Y ou can't build a theme park with the

on earth!™
[Camera cuts to aview of the Sniper being against awall and falling , 8S
step past him while the creature . Cameracuts
to aclose-up of the Pyro getting stepped on by the same . Cameracutsto a
close-up of the Soldier's as hefiresit at something off-screen. An
him off-screen as flies as the hidden creature

again. Camera cuts back to awide angled shot of Saxton, now holding the Scout back
ina , leaping across floating in infested waters. He then
usesavineto and then land, amost getting bitten by a below.
Camera cutsto aview of Saxton landing on the ground and for amoment.]

Saxton Hale (continuing): "'...They'll ! findsaway.




[Hethen off screen as the camera cuts back to afront view of Saxton as he

towardsit and laughs.”

Saxton Hale: "Hah-hah-hah... That was the whole, point!"
[Saxton leaps into the air as the camera cuts to along shot of Saxton over giant white
letters, similar to the Hollywood Sign, as the Scout from beneath Saxton's

. Camera cuts to an electric fence as Saxton lands in front of it, cracking the ground.

He slowly looks up, . Camera cutsto awide view of the mysterious creature that is
revealed to bea . It holds the Soldier above its as the camera quickly
zoomsin on the . It then the Soldier's in half
ashe and throws his body towards the Scout and Saxton, ,
as the camera cuts to them. As Soldier's body overhead, the camera cuts to a close-up
of them.]

Scout; "Oh dear God no..."

Saxton Hale: "Don't worry, son. with me. You'll bejust fine..."



[Camera cuts to a close-up of the asit and runs towards both of

them. Camerafollows the asitruns]
Scout: "Oh God ; No ; Please run ; Please-"
[Camera cuts behind Saxton as he swings the Scout like a club, hitting the inthe

, causing it to go flying backwards. Camera cuts to aview of the

into a , destroying it and spilling everywhere.

Saxton towards the till brandishing the Scout as a weapon.

Camera cutsto aview of the as he strugglesto his . It takesa swing

at Saxton as he runs past. Camera cuts behind the as Saxton brings the Scout down on it.

The blocks Saxton's blow. Camera cuts to a close-up of the Scout looking at the

, as he nervoudly laughs. The inhis

as the Scout screams . Camera cuts to awider shot as the

punches Saxton. The force of the punch causes him to backwards afair few feet.

Camera cuts back to the who then roars and beats his before running

towards Saxton. Camera cuts back to Saxton as he just and ]

Saxton Hale: " , yeah..."




[Camera cuts to a close-up of the Scout.]]

Scout ( ): "Please don't..."

©2025 WordBlanks.com - All Rights Reserved.


https://www.wordblanks.com/?utm_campaign=internal&utm_medium=pdf&utm_source=wordblanks.com

