## **Team Fortress 2: Jungle Inferno**

1.	Noun Plural
2.	Noun
3.	Noun
4.	Song
5.	Verb Present Ends In Ing
6.	Verb Present Ends In Ing
7.	Location
8.	Verb Present Ends In Ing
9.	Adjective
10.	Noun
11.	Adverb
12.	Verb Base Form
13.	Article Of Clothing
14.	Food
15.	Body Part Plural
16.	Location
17.	Sound
18.	Noun
19.	Verb Present Ends In S
20.	Adverb
21.	Noun
22.	Verb Present Ends In Ing
23.	Noun Plural

24.	Verb Present Ends In S
25.	Verb Present Ends In S
26.	Noun
27.	Verb Present Ends In Ing
28.	Verb Present Ends In Ing
29.	Adverb
30.	Verb Present Ends In Ing
31.	Body Part Plural
32.	Article Of Clothing Plural
33.	Noun Plural
34.	Body Part Plural
35.	Article Of Clothing Plural
36.	Body Part Plural
37.	Article Of Clothing Plural
38.	Adjective
39.	Animal
40.	Body Part Plural
41.	Wrestling Move
42.	Adjective
43.	Verb Base Form
44.	Part Of Body
45.	Part Of Body
46.	Part Of Body
47.	Noun
48.	Noun

49.	Verb Present Ends In S
50.	Weapon
51.	Sound Ending In Ing
52.	Sound
53.	Verb Present Ends In Ing
54.	Verb Present Ends In Ing
55.	Noun Plural
56.	Animal - Plural
57.	Verb Present Ends In S
58.	Wrestling Move
59.	Noun
60.	Part Of Body
61.	Verb Past Tense
62.	Adverb
63.	Location
64.	Noun Plural
65.	Noun Plural
66.	Command
67.	Noun Plural
68.	Exclamation
69.	Noun Plural
70.	Noun Plural
71.	Noun
72.	Part Of Body
73.	Verb Present Ends In Ing

74.	Verb Present Ends In Ing
75.	Noun
76.	Number
77.	Verb Present Ends In S
78.	Noun
79.	Body Part Plural
80.	Adjective Ending In Est
81.	Animal - Plural
82.	Verb Past Tense
83.	Adjective
84.	Adjective
85.	Body Part Plural
86.	Verb Present Ends In S
87.	Adjective
88.	Part Of Body
89.	Weapon
90.	Part Of Body
91.	Verb Present Ends In S
92.	Body Fluid
93.	Verb Present Ends In S
94.	Wrestling Move
95.	Noun Plural
96.	Animal
97.	Verb Base Form
98.	Verb Present Ends In Ing

99.	Verb Base Form	
100.	Noun	
101.	Verb Present Ends In S	
102.	Adjective	
103.	Verb Present Ends In Ing	
104.	Verb Present Ends In S	
105.	Verb Present Ends In Ing	
106.	Part Of Body	
107.	Verb Present Ends In S	
108.	Part Of Body	
109.	Verb Present Ends In S	
110.	Verb Present Ends In Ing	
111.	Verb Present Ends In S	
112.	Verb Base Form	
113.	Verb Present Ends In S	
114.	Part Of Body	
115.	Verb Present Ends In Ing	
116.	Container	
117.	Food Plural	
118.	Verb Present Ends In S	
119.	Body Part Plural	
120.	Verb Present Ends In S	
121.	Part Of Body	
122.	Adverb	
123.	Verb Base Form	

124.	Part Of Body
125.	Verb Present Ends In S
126.	Verb Present Ends In S
127.	Exclamation
128.	Verb Present Ends In Ing

## **Team Fortress 2: Jungle Inferno**

[Camera fades in on a sign reading Noun Plural Factory' with a Noun stuck to it, that says	
PARK'. A Soldier walks into view as " song " plays. He looks around before	
the camera pans to a view of a with a large Mann Co. sign on the wall. A Scout and a Spy ca	n
be seen in the distance. Camera cuts to an inside view of a room	
within the Repeat Last Location . An Noun falls from the ceiling as Scout and Spy Adverb	
Verb Base Form into the room. Scout switches on a flashlight as the camera cuts to a close-up of them be	th]
Scout: "No sign of 'em here"	
[Scout talks into hisArticle of Clothing]	
Scout: "You guys see anything?"	
[Camera cuts back to outside where Pyro, Sniper and Soldier can be seen. Soldier kicks over a large crate and	
several bunches of spill out. Pyro shrugs and mumbles into their walkie-talkie as the camera cu	ts
back inside. Scout rolls his as he and the Spy slowly make their way through the	
Repeat Last Location .	

Scout: "Uh Hello?"
[Camera cuts to wide shot of a Location that the Scout and the Spy walk into.]
Scout: "A-anybody in here?"
[Camera cuts to a damaged sign as the Scout shines his flashlight on it. It reads "WELCOME
Scout: "Hello!?"
[Camera cuts back to the room]
Scout: "Hello?"
[A loud can be heard as a walks past the camera. Camera cuts to a close view of
the Scout as he verb Present ends in S and jumps back into the Spy who looks around]
Scout: "IT'S probably nothin'! Just a a just a <u>Noun</u> <u>Verb Present ends in ING</u> ! Or possibly-

Scout slips on something and falls off screen. Camera cuts to a close up of the Scout as he picks up his
flashlight and shines it around. Camera slowly zooms out to reveal that the Scout actually slipped on some
Noun Plural
Scout: "What the Spy, you seein' this?"
The Spy Verb Present ends in S and Verb Present ends in S silently]
Scout: "Spy?"
A can be heard verb Present ends in ING and then verb Present ends in ING]
Scout (
[A verb Present ends in ING can be heard, scaring the Scout who looks around in a panic]
Scout: "Who's there? Is somebody there? 'Cause you uh"
Camera cuts to a shadowy view of the floor as the Scout shines his flashlight around!

Scout: "left all your Repeat Last Noun Plural ! out here and some"
[The flashlight reveals a pair of bareBody Part Plural wearing Article of Clothing Plural]
Scout: " Noun Plural ."
[Camera cuts back to the Scout as the slowly walk towards him. He slowly moves the
flashlight upwards whilst squinting.]
Scout: "Please let there be Article of Clothing Plural"
[Camera cuts back to the as the Scout shines the flashlight up, revealing a pair of
Article of Clothing Pluralbelted with aAdjectivebuckle. Camera cuts back to the
Scout.]
Scout: "Oh thank go-"
[The owner of the Body Part Plural grabs the Scout and pulls him into a wrestling Move as the camera
cuts to the person. He reveals himself as none other than Saxton Hale himself.]

Scout: "Let me verb Base Form down! Okay, let me Repeat Last Verb Base Form"
[Camera cuts to a close-up of Saxton's as he puts a part of Body over Scout's Part of Body]
Saxton Hale: "Shhhhhhhshshsh It can smell"
[Camera cuts back outside to a Noun that Sniper quickly Verb Present ends in S with his
Saxton Hale: "and it's close."
[Soldier then hears a low sound ending in ING off screen and looks over to his left. Camera cuts to a view
from inside some bushes. A can be heard as the camera quickly zooms in on Soldier as if
something is
Verb Present ends in ING out of his hand. Camera cuts to a shot of some Noun Plural as Soldier's flying
Repeat Last Food joins some Animal - Plural fleeing from the commotion. Camera cuts back to the
Scout and Saxton. Upon hearing Soldier's scream, he

[Camera c	uts to a wider	shot of Saxto	on who then	n runs, still ca	arrying the	e Scout i	n a Wrestling M	ove, dire	ectly
through a	wall, leaving a	n Noun	shaped	d hole behind	. Camera	cuts out	side to a close-up	of Scout und	der
Saxton's _	Part of Body	as he is	being	Verb Past Tense		Adverb	through the	Location	<b></b> •
Several	Noun Plural	and	Noun Plural	hit Scout i	in the face	e]			
Scout: "	Command	_ !"							
[The Scou	t gets hit in the	e face with _	Noun Plura	along	the way.]				
Scout: "	Exclamation	!"							
[Camera c	uts to a wider	shot of Saxto	on running t	towards the c	amera as	it follow	s him, leaping ov	er	
Noun P	dural and c	lodging	Noun Plural	As a	Noun	_ goes p	east the camera, it	transitions t	to a
closer shot	t of Saxton's _	Part of Body	]						
Saxton Ha	le: "Everybod	y said 'Don't	do it'."						

Hale: "Hah-hah! There you are..."

[Saxton throws the _	Verb Present	ends in ING	Scout into the	air whilst	t still	Verb Present en	ds in ING	, dives
through an electric _	Noun	_, narrowly	avoiding the	Number	volt cal	oles,	Verb Present	ends in S
on the Noun	_, continues _	Repeat La	st Verb Present ends in IN	gan	d then catcl	nes the Sc	out on th	e other side,
cradling him in his _	Body Part Plu	ıral]						
Saxton Hale (continu		ı can't build	l a theme park wi	ith the	Adjective end	ing in EST		Animal -
[Camera cuts to a vio								
to a close-up of the I								
close-up of the Soldi	er'sweap	oon as l	he fires it at some	ething off	-screen. An	Repe	at Last Adjecti	ve
Part of Body	Verb Present	ends in S	him off-screen	as Bo	ody Fluid	flies as th	ne hidden	creature
Verb Present ends in S	again. <b>(</b>	Camera cuts	s back to a wide a	angled sho	ot of Saxton	, now hol	ding the	Scout back
in a Wrestling Move	, leaping	g across	Noun Plural	floating ir	1 Anima	inf	ested wat	ers. He then
uses a vine to	erb Base Form	and then	land, almost get	ting bitter	n by a	Repeat Last A	nimal	below.
Camera cuts to a vie	w of Saxton 1	anding on t	he ground and _	Verb Pre	esent ends in ING	for a	a moment	i.]
Saxton Hale (continu	uing): "'The	<b>. y'll</b> ve	rb Base Form	Noun	finds a	way.'"		

[He then verb Present ends in S off screen as the camera cuts back to a front view of Saxton as he
Repeat Last Verb Present ends in S towards it and laughs."
Saxton Hale: "Hah-hah-hah That was the whole, point!"
[Saxton leaps into the air as the camera cuts to a long shot of Saxton verb Present ends in ING over giant white
letters, similar to the Hollywood Sign, as the Scout verb Present ends in S from beneath Saxton's
Repeat Last Part of Body . Camera cuts to an electric fence as Saxton lands in front of it, cracking the ground.
He slowly looks up, Camera cuts to a wide view of the mysterious creature that is
revealed to be a as the camera quickly as the camera quickly
zooms in on the Repeat Last Noun. It then Verb Present ends in S the Soldier's Part of Body in half
as he verb Present ends in S and throws his body towards the Scout and Saxton, verb Present ends in ING,
as the camera cuts to them. As Soldier's body overhead, the camera cuts to a close-up
of them.]
Scout: "Oh dear God no"
Saxton Hale: "Don't worry, son with me. You'll be just fine"

[Camera cuts to a close-up of the	Repeat Last Noun	as it	Verb Present ends in	s and runs	towards both of
them. Camera follows theRepeat_	Last Noun as it	t runs.]			
Scout: "Oh God Repeat Last Noun	; NoRepea	at Last Noun	_; Please run _	Repeat Last Noun	; Please-"
[Camera cuts behind Saxton as he sw	rings the Scout li	ke a club, h	itting the	Repeat Last Noun	_ in the
Part of Body, causing it to go 1	lying backwards	s. Camera cu	its to a view of	the Repeat La	st Noun
Verb Present ends in ING into a	Container , (	destroying i	t and spilling	Food Plural	everywhere.
Saxton Verb Present ends in S tow	vards theRe	peat Last Noun	still brandis	hing the Scout a	as a weapon.
Camera cuts to a view of theReg	peat Last Noun a	s he struggl	es to his	ody Part Plural .	It takes a swing
at Saxton as he runs past. Camera cur	ts behind the	Repeat Last No	as Saxto	on brings the Sc	out down on it.
The Repeat Last Noun blocks Sa	exton's blow. Car	mera cuts to	a close-up of th	ne Scout looking	at the
Repeat Last Noun, as he nervous	sly laughs. The _	Repeat Las	Noun	Verb Present ends in S	in his
Part of Body as the Scout screen	Ams Adverb	Camer	a cuts to a wide	r shot as the	Repeat Last
Noun punches Saxton. The force	of the punch cau	uses him to _	Verb Base Form	backward	s a fair few feet.
Camera cuts back to theRepeat Last	st Noun who t	hen roars ar	nd beats his	Part of Body	before running
towards Saxton. Camera cuts back to	Saxton as he jus	St Verb F	resent ends in S	andVerb Pi	esent ends in S .]
Saxton Hale: " Exclamation , ye	eah"				

[Camera cuts to a close-up of the Scout.]]				
Scout (	Verb Present ends in ING	): "Please don't"		
]				

©2025 WordBlanks.com · All Rights Reserved.